
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date:  __________________ 
 

Revised 10-31-12 

 
 
 

Key Contract Terms 
 
Vendor/Contractor Name:   United States of America     
 
Contract control number:  AR2A000-01 
 
City’s contract manager:  John Ackerman 
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Was it the low bid?  No, This is an amendment to an 
existing agreement. 
 
Term/Duration of contract/project:  11/26/2002 – 08/25/2013 
 
Renewal terms:  None 
 
Purpose:  The City and U.S. Customs now desire to amend the latest Agreement to provide a nine-month 
extension to the existing term.  The term will be effective November 26, 2012 and will terminate on August 25, 
2013.  U.S. Customs will pay the City a rental fee of $18, 178.315 per month.   
 
The nine-month extension is required because U.S. Customs has decided to lease new office space outside the 
airport and need sufficient time to complete the build-out and relocation of their operations to the new location.  
Continuity of their services is essential to the airport community, the general public, and to the employees 
officed at the World Port office park. 
 
Scope of services to be provided with performance bench marks: N/A 
 
Cost/value:  The nine additional months will generate an additional $163,604.83 in revenue. 
 
Source of funds:  Revenue Agreement with United Sates of America 
 
Benefit:  Continuous service until new facility is ready. 
 
Termination provision for City and for contractor: 60-days written notice 
 
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):  N/A 
Who are the subcontractors to this contract?  N/A 
 
Location:  Worldport 
 
Affected Council District:  District 11 
 
 


