
 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Approves an amendment to 2012 Intersection Safety Construction Services Master On-

Call Contract with Keene Concrete, Inc. to increase contract capacity to $1,000,000 and extend 
the contract end date to August 23, 2015 (201206058). 
 

2. Requesting Agency:  Parks and Recreation 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Michael Finochio 
  Phone:720-913-0801 
  Email:Michael.finochio@denvergov.org 
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Michael Finochio 
  Phone:720-913-0801 
  Email:Michael.finochio@denvergov.org 
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

The proposed ordinance will amend this contract to increase the Contract Capacity from 
the current level of $430,035.00 to a value of $1,000,000.00. We would like to amend this 
contract to extend the end date to August 23, 2015. There is no change in the contract 
Scope of Work.  Each work order associated with this contract will be assigned and 
authorized separately and no authorized Project cost will exceed the current level of One 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No cents. ($150,000.00) 
 
The proposed ordinance should accomplish two purposes: (1) Increase contract capacity 
to $1,000,000, and (2) extend the contract end date to August 23, 2015. 
  

b. Duration 
 Execution to completion – approximately 2 years 
c. Location 
 Various locations within the City and County of Denver on an as needed basis. 
d. Affected Council District 

All 
e. Benefits 
 These changes will enable us to meet the needs of our defined work program. 
f. Costs 
 These changes will enable us to meet the needs of our defined work program. 



 

 
 

 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No.  
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: BR13-0066   Date: 1/22/2013 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

