
 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Approves contract with Standard Parking Inc. for Curb Management Transportation 

Services at Denver International Airport for 3 years and $1,033,333.34 annually (201310370). 
 

2. Requesting Agency:  DIA 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Dorothy Harris  
  Phone:303-342-4080 
  Email:Dorothy.Harris@flydenver.com 
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Amy Raaz 
  Phone:      
  Email:      
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

The primary objectives of the curb management / cab starter service agreement include 
providing equal access to airport staging and loading areas for all local taxi companies; 
dispatching taxis from the holding lot and maintaining a smooth flow of vehicles in the 
terminal curb loading areas; monitoring the loading of taxis and limousines in the curb 
areas; interacting with taxi and limousine drivers, their passengers and airport staff; 
providing information to people using the terminal facilities; ensuring compliance with 
airport rules and regulations applicable to the curb loading operations; providing 
additional duties as directed by the City; and maintaining superior levels of customer 
service.   

b. Duration 
 36 months 
c. Location 
 DIA 
d. Affected Council District 

11 
e. Benefits 
 The primary objectives of the curb management / cab starter service agreement include 
providing equal access to airport staging and loading areas for all local taxi companies; 
dispatching taxis from the holding lot and maintaining a smooth flow of vehicles in the 
terminal curb loading areas; monitoring the loading of taxis and limousines in the curb 
areas; interacting with taxi and limousine drivers, their passengers and airport staff; 



 

 
 

 

providing information to people using the terminal facilities; ensuring compliance with 
airport rules and regulations applicable to the curb loading operations; providing additional 
duties as directed by the City; and maintaining superior levels of customer service.  
f. Costs 
 $1,033,333.34 per year 
 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 No.  
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: BR14-0003   Date: 12/31/2013 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

